SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 32808/2023

MUTHURAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REPRESENTED BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.176350/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176360/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.176355/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date: 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. C. Aravind, Adv.

Mr. Arivazhagan.AC, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)