S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.32808/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2022 in CRLRC No. 203/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

MUTHURAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REPRESENTED BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(IA No. 176350/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP & IA No. 176360/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for petitioner seeking one week's adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)